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Account No. Description Jnl Cat Trans
Document No. Vendor Name / Remarks Period Code Jnl No. Date Debit Credit Balance

Fund A GENERAL FUND

Type A Asset

Item 0200 CASH

A.0200 CASH Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
FROM A/P CHECK PROCESS 1 AP 520 01/03/2018 107,051.25 (107,051.25)
PR 1-PAYROLL # 1 1/12/2018 1 PR 143 01/12/2018 42,173.32 (64,877.93)
PR 1-PAYROLL # 1 1/12/2018 1 PR 143 01/12/2018 42,173.32 (107,051.25)
TO CHECKING INSURANCE PREMIUMS - TO 1 JE 438 01/12/2018 107,051.25 0.00
CHECKING INSURANCE PREMIUMS 01 03 2018
TO CHECKING EARLY PAYS - TO CHECKING EARLY 1 JE 439 01/12/2018 8,245.32 8,245.32
PAYS 1/12/2018
FROM A/P CHECK PROCESS 1 AP 522 01/12/2018 8,245.32 0.00
VOID FROM A/P CHECK PROCESS 1 AP 523 01/12/2018 7,091.15 7,091.15
FROM A/P CHECK PROCESS 1 AP 524 01/12/2018 7,091.15 0.00
PR 2 - PAYROLL #2 01/25/2018 1 PR 144 01/24/2018 44,555.18 44,555.18
PR 2 - PAYROLL #2 01/25/2018 1 PR 144 01/24/2018 44,555.18 0.00
TO CHECKING AB 1 - TO CHECKING ABSTRACT 1 01 1 JE 443 01/24/2018 37,180.41 37,180.41
242018
FROM A/P CHECK PROCESS 1 AP 528 01/24/2018 37,180.41 0.00
FSA AND HANDBOOK FEES - MONTH END JOURNAL 1 JE 444 01/31/2018 398.75 398.75
ENTRIES 1/18
FSA AND HANDBOOK FEES - MONTH END JOURNAL 1 JE 444 01/31/2018 398.75 0.00
ENTRIES 1/18
GUARDIAN DISABILITY - MONTH END JOURNAL 1 JE 444 01/31/2018 74.56 (74.56)
ENTRIES 1/18
MVP GOLD JANUARY - MONTH END JOURNAL 1 JE 444 01/31/2018 643.36 (717.92)
ENTRIES 1/18
MVP HSA JANUARY - MONTH END JOURNAL ENTRIES 1JE 444 01/31/2018 7,905.81 (8,623.73)
1/18
TO CHECKING GUARDIAN - MONTH END JOURNAL 1 JE 444 01/31/2018 74.56 (8,549.17)
ENTRIES 1/18
TO CHECKING MVP GOLD - MONTH END JOURNAL 1 JE 444 01/31/2018 643.36 (7,905.81)
ENTRIES 1/18
TO CHECKING MVP HSA - MONTH END JOURNAL 1 JE 444 01/31/2018 7,905.81 0.00
ENTRIES 1/18
EXCELLUS DENTAL PREMIUM - MONTH END JOURNAL 1JE 449 01/31/2018 3,941.91 (3,941.91)
ENTRIES CONTINUED 01 31 2018
MVP GOLD FEB PREM - MONTH END JOURNAL 1 JE 449 01/31/2018 643.36 (4,585.27)
ENTRIES CONTINUED 01 31 2018
MVP HSA FEB PREM - MONTH END JOURNAL 1 JE 449 01/31/2018 9,395.37 (13,980.64)
ENTRIES CONTINUED 01 31 2018
TO CHECKING EXCELLUS - MONTH END JOURNAL 1 JE 449 01/31/2018 3,941.91 (10,038.73)
ENTRIES CONTINUED 01 31 2018
TO CHECKING HSA PREM - MONTH END JOURNAL 1 JE 449 01/31/2018 9,395.37 (643.36)
ENTRIES CONTINUED 01 31 2018
TO CHECKING MVP GOLD - MONTH END JOURNAL 1 JE 449 01/31/2018 643.36 0.00

ENTRIES CONTINUED 01 31 2018
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Account No. Description Jnl Cat Trans
Document No. Vendor Name / Remarks Period Code Jnl No. Date Debit Credit Balance
Fund A GENERAL FUND
Type A Asset
Item 0200 CASH
A.0200 CASH
b Ending Balance - - - - 269,299.75 269,299.75 0.00
Item 0201 CASH IN TIME DEPOSITS
A.0201 CASH IN TIME DEPOSITS Beginning Balance - - - - 1,497,513.71
PR 1-PAYROLL # 1 1/12/2018 1 PR 143 01/12/2018 42,173.32 1,455,340.39
TO CHECKING INSURANCE PREMIUMS - TO 1 JE 438 01/12/2018 107,051.25 1,348,289.14
CHECKING INSURANCE PREMIUMS 01 03 2018
TO CHECKING EARLY PAYS - TO CHECKING EARLY 1 JE 439 01/12/2018 8,245.32 1,340,043.82
PAYS 1/12/2018
DETAIL GR POSTING 1 GR 141 01/17/2018 1,414,499.45 2,754,543.27
PR 2 - PAYROLL #2 01/25/2018 1 PR 144 01/24/2018 44,555.18 2,709,988.09
TO CHECKING AB 1 - TO CHECKING ABSTRACT 1 01 1 JE 443 01/24/2018 37,180.41 2,672,807.68
242018
DETAIL GR POSTING 1 GR 142 01/31/2018 263,396.80 2,936,204.48
BKPT CENT RECEIVABLE ASSESSMENT LITI - MONTH 1 JE 444 01/31/2018 1,006.25 2,937,210.73
END JOURNAL ENTRIES 1/18
FSA AND HANDBOOK FEES - MONTH END JOURNAL 1 JE 444 01/31/2018 398.75 2,936,811.98
ENTRIES 1/18
FSA TRANSFER EMPLOYER - MONTH END JOURNAL 1 JE 444 01/31/2018 10,100.00 2,926,711.98
ENTRIES 1/18
HSA EMPLOYER 3 FINAL - MONTH END JOURNAL 1 JE 444 01/31/2018 3,500.00 2,923,211.98
ENTRIES 1/18
HSA EMPLOYER TRANSFER - MONTH END JOURNAL 1 JE 444 01/31/2018 15,750.00 2,907,461.98
ENTRIES 1/18
JUSTICES DEC COURT FUNDS - MONTH END 1 JE 444 01/31/2018 4,826.50 2,912,288.48
JOURNAL ENTRIES 1/18
MON CTY ACCTS REC YOUTH SERV AND 1 JE 444 01/31/2018 5,656.00 2,917,944.48
INTERPETER - MONTH END JOURNAL ENTRIES 1/18
OGDEN RECEIVABLE DOG CONTROL - MONTH END 1 JE 444 01/31/2018 320.00 2,918,264.48
JOURNAL ENTRIES 1/18
TO CHECKING GUARDIAN - MONTH END JOURNAL 1 JE 444 01/31/2018 74.56 2,918,189.92
ENTRIES 1/18
TO CHECKING MVP GOLD - MONTH END JOURNAL 1 JE 444 01/31/2018 643.36 2,917,546.56
ENTRIES 1/18
TO CHECKING MVP HSA - MONTH END JOURNAL 1 JE 444 01/31/2018 7,905.81 2,909,640.75
ENTRIES 1/18
TO CLOSE TA 88 - MONTH END JOURNAL ENTRIES 1 JE 444 01/31/2018 208.24 2,909,848.99
1/18
WOODSIDE GRANITE RECEIVABLE CEMETERY - 1 JE 444 01/31/2018 516.00 2,910,364.99
MONTH END JOURNAL ENTRIES 1/18
INTEREST EARNINGS - INTEREST EARNINGS 01/31/18 1 JE 448 01/31/2018 136.94 2,910,501.93
TO CHECKING EXCELLUS - MONTH END JOURNAL 1 JE 449 01/31/2018 3,941.91 2,906,560.02

ENTRIES CONTINUED 01 31 2018
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Fund A GENERAL FUND
Type A Asset
Item 0201 CASH IN TIME DEPOSITS
A.0201 CASH IN TIME DEPOSITS
TO CHECKING HSA PREMIUM - MONTH END JOURNAL 1 JE 449 01/31/2018 9,395.37 2,897,164.65
ENTRIES CONTINUED 01 31 2018
TO CHECKING MVP GOLD PREMIUM - MONTH END 1 JE 449 01/31/2018 643.36 2,896,521.29
JOURNAL ENTRIES CONTINUED 01 31 2018
ok Ending Balance - - - - 1,690,566.18 291,558.60 2,896.521.29
Item 0210 PETTY CASH
A.0210 PETTY CASH Beginning Balance - - - - 710.00
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 710.00
Item 0380 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
A.0380 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE Beginning Balance - - - - 7,498.25
BKPT CENT RECEIVABLE ASSESS LIT - MONTH END 1 JE 444 01/31/2018 1,006.25 6,492.00
JOURNAL ENTRIES 1/18
MON CTY ACCTS REC YOUTH SERVICES 1 JE 444 01/31/2018 5,656.00 836.00
INTERPRETER - MONTH END JOURNAL ENTRIES 1/18
OGDEN RECEIVABLE DOG CONTROL - MONTH END 1 JE 444 01/31/2018 320.00 516.00
JOURNAL ENTRIES 1/18
WOODSIDE GRANITE RECEIVABLE CEMETERY - 1 JE 444 01/31/2018 516.00 0.00
MONTH END JOURNAL ENTRIES 1/18
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 7/498.25 0.00
Item 0510 ESTIMATED REVENUE
A.0510 ESTIMATED REVENUE Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2045 01/12/2018 1,516,969.00 1,516,969.00
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2048 01/12/2018 18,788.00 1,535,757.00
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2049 01/12/2018 35,000.00 1,570,757.00
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2054 01/12/2018 2,000.00 1,572,757.00
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2083 01/12/2018 1,000.00 1,573,757.00
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2104 01/12/2018 245,000.00 1,818,757.00
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2105 01/12/2018 4,000.00 1,822,757.00
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2106 01/12/2018 4,000.00 1,826,757.00
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2107 01/12/2018 6,000.00 1,832,757.00
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2108 01/12/2018 20,000.00 1,852,757.00
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2109 01/12/2018 24,000.00 1,876,757.00
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2110 01/12/2018 6,000.00 1,882,757.00
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2111 01/12/2018 15,000.00 1,897,757.00
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2112 01/12/2018 25,000.00 1,922,757.00
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2113 01/12/2018 500.00 1,923,257.00
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2114 01/12/2018 15,000.00 1,938,257.00
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Account No. Description Jnl Cat Trans
Document No. Vendor Name / Remarks Period Code Jnl No. Date Debit Credit Balance
Fund A GENERAL FUND
Type A Asset
Item 0510 ESTIMATED REVENUE
A.0510 ESTIMATED REVENUE
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2115 01/12/2018 3,000.00 1,941,257.00
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2116 01/12/2018 132,993.00 2,074,250.00
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2117 01/12/2018 16,000.00 2,090,250.00
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2118 01/12/2018 1,800.00 2,092,050.00
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2119 01/12/2018 10.00 2,092,060.00
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2120 01/12/2018 450.00 2,092,510.00
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2121 01/12/2018 9,000.00 2,101,510.00
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2122 01/12/2018 35,000.00 2,136,510.00
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2123 01/12/2018 100.00 2,136,610.00
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2124 01/12/2018 2,000.00 2,138,610.00
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2125 01/12/2018 78,000.00 2,216,610.00
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2126 01/12/2018 115,000.00 2,331,610.00
ok Ending Balance - - - - 2,331,610.00 0.00 2.331.610.00
Item 0522 EXPENDITURES
A.0522 EXPENDITURES Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
POSTED FROM CHILD A.1010.100, A.1110.100, 1 PR 143 01/12/2018 31,366.65 31,366.65
A.9035.800, A.9030.800, A.7310.100, A.7110.100,
A.7020.100, A.5010.100, A.3510.100, A.1622.100,
A.1621.100, A.1620.100, A.1420.100, A.1220.100,
A.1310.100, A.1330.100, A.1355.100, A.1410.100 -- PR1 -
PAYROLL # 1 1/12/2018
POSTED FROM CHILD A.1910.400, A.1910.400 -- 1 AP 519 01/12/2018 107,051.25 138,417.90
PREMIUM - BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
POSTED FROM CHILD A.1622.400, A.1620.400, 1 AP 521 01/12/2018 7,621.96 146,039.86
A.5132.400, A.7110.400, A.8810.400, A.1620.400,
A.8810.400, A.5182.400 -- ELECTRIC BILLS - BATCH
VOUCHER POSTING
POSTED FROM CHILD A.1355.100, A.1622.100, 1 PR 144 01/24/2018 44,555.18 190,595.04
A.7310.100, A.7110.100, A.7020.100, A.1310.100,
A.1220.100, A.9035.800, A.1330.100, A.9030.800,
A.1410.100, A.1420.100, A.1620.100, A.1621.100,
A.3510.100, A.5010.100, A.1010.100, A.1110.100 -- PR 2 -
PAYROLL #2 01/25/2018
POSTED FROM CHILD A.7620.400, A.5010.400, 1 AP 527 01/24/2018 30,757.74 221,352.78

A.1330.400, A.1660.400, A.1110.400, A.1670.400,
A.7020.400, A.1670.400, A.5132.400, A.7310.400,
A.1910.400, A.7310.400, A.5132.400, A.7310.400,
A.7310.400, A.5010.200, A.5010.400, A.7110.400,
A.1920.400, A.1220.400, A.1010.400, A.7140.400,
A.1610.400, A.1950.400, A.1355.400, A.1620.400,
A.1622.400, A.1620.400, A.1621.400, A.1622.400,
A.3510.400, A.1110.400, A.5132.400, A.1410.400,
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Account No. Description Jnl Cat Trans
Document No. Vendor Name / Remarks Period Code Jnl No. Date Debit Credit Balance
Fund A GENERAL FUND
Type A Asset
Item 0522 EXPENDITURES
A.0522 EXPENDITURES
A.1010.400, A.1620.401, A.7110.402, A.1620.400,
A.1220.400, A.1110.400, A.1110.400, A.1220.400,
A.1355.400, A.1355.400, A.1110.400, A.1410.400,
A.1330.400, A.5132.400, A.1410.400, A.1110.400,
A.1355.400, A.1310.400, A.7020.400, A.7140.400,
A.1622.401, A.1220.400, A.5132.400, A.7110.400,
A.7020.400, A.1220.400, A.7310.400, A.1680.400,
A.3510.400, A.7620.400, A.1440.400, A.1310.400,
A.1620.400, A.1621.400, A.7110.400, A.1622.400,
A.8810.400, A.5132.400, A.7620.400, A.1670.400,
A.1410.400, A.7020.400, A.5132.400, A.7110.400,
A.5010.400, A.1620.401, A.1622.401, A.1622.400,
A.7310.400, A.7620.401, A.1355.400 -- SCORE
WORKSHOP - BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
POSTED FROM CHILD A.1621.400 -- CORRECT AB 1 1 JE 444 01/31/2018 262.49 221,090.29
POSTING - MONTH END JOURNAL ENTRIES 1/18
POSTED FROM CHILD A.1621.401, A.1010.400, 1 JE 444 01/31/2018 38,634.97 259,725.26
A.9060.800, A.9060.800, A.9060.800, A.9055.800,
A.9060.800, A.1220.400, A.9060.800 -- CORRECT AB 1
POSTING - MONTH END JOURNAL ENTRIES 1/18
POSTED FROM CHILD A.9060.800, A.9060.800, 1 JE 449 01/31/2018 13,980.64 273,705.90
A.9060.800 -- MVP GOLD FEB PREM - MONTH END
JOURNAL ENTRIES CONTINUED 01 31 2018
il Ending Balance - - - - 273,968.39 262.49 273.705.90
Item 0599 APPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE
A.0599 APPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2045 01/12/2018 1,516,969.00 (1,516,969.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2046 01/12/2018 36,205.00 (1,480,764.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2047 01/12/2018 3,500.00 (1,477,264.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2048 01/12/2018 18,788.00 (1,496,052.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2049 01/12/2018 35,000.00 (1,531,052.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2050 01/12/2018 99,000.00 (1,432,052.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2051 01/12/2018 17,700.00 (1,414,352.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2052 01/12/2018 25,918.00 (1,388,434.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2053 01/12/2018 24,850.00 (1,363,584.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2054 01/12/2018 2,000.00 (1,365,584.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2055 01/12/2018 83,800.00 (1,281,784.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2056 01/12/2018 1,000.00 (1,280,784.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2057 01/12/2018 6,000.00 (1,274,784.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2058 01/12/2018 11,000.00 (1,263,784.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2059 01/12/2018 39,200.00 (1,224,584.00)
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Fund A GENERAL FUND

Type A Asset

Item 0599 APPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE

A.0599 APPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2060 01/12/2018 1,000.00 (1,223,584.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2073 01/12/2018 1,400.00 (1,222,184.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2074 01/12/2018 85,650.00 (1,136,534.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2075 01/12/2018 15,000.00 (1,121,534.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2076 01/12/2018 66,100.00 (1,055,434.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2077 01/12/2018 1,200.00 (1,054,234.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2078 01/12/2018 11,600.00 (1,042,634.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2079 01/12/2018 34,637.00 (2,007,997.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2080 01/12/2018 25,000.00 (982,997.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2081 01/12/2018 15,000.00 (967,997.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2082 01/12/2018 15,000.00 (952,997.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2083 01/12/2018 1,000.00 (953,997.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2084 01/12/2018 7,000.00 (946,997.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2085 01/12/2018 3,000.00 (943,997.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2086 01/12/2018 50,000.00 (893,997.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2087 01/12/2018 25,700.00 (868,297.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2088 01/12/2018 14,000.00 (854,297.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2089 01/12/2018 5,000.00 (849,297.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2090 01/12/2018 3,000.00 (846,297.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2091 01/12/2018 53,500.00 (792,797.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2092 01/12/2018 46,400.00 (746,397.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2093 01/12/2018 26,000.00 (720,397.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2094 01/12/2018 1,600.00 (718,797.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2095 01/12/2018 2,500.00 (716,297.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2096 01/12/2018 26,300.00 (689,997.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2097 01/12/2018 6,000.00 (683,997.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2098 01/12/2018 18,000.00 (665,997.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2099 01/12/2018 135,000.00 (530,997.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2100 01/12/2018 1,200.00 (529,797.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2101 01/12/2018 10,000.00 (519,797.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2102 01/12/2018 2,600.00 (517,197.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2103 01/12/2018 55,000.00 (462,197.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2104 01/12/2018 245,000.00 (707,197.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2105 01/12/2018 4,000.00 (711,197.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2106 01/12/2018 4,000.00 (715,197.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2107 01/12/2018 6,000.00 (721,197.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2108 01/12/2018 20,000.00 (741,197.00)
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Fund A GENERAL FUND

Type A Asset

Item 0599 APPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE

A.0599 APPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2109 01/12/2018 24,000.00 (765,197.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2110 01/12/2018 6,000.00 (771,197.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2111 01/12/2018 15,000.00 (786,197.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2112 01/12/2018 25,000.00 (811,197.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2113 01/12/2018 500.00 (811,697.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2114 01/12/2018 15,000.00 (826,697.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2115 01/12/2018 3,000.00 (829,697.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2116 01/12/2018 132,993.00 (962,690.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2117 01/12/2018 16,000.00 (978,690.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2118 01/12/2018 1,800.00 (980,490.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2119 01/12/2018 10.00 (980,500.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2120 01/12/2018 450.00 (980,950.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2121 01/12/2018 9,000.00 (989,950.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2122 01/12/2018 35,000.00 (2,024,950.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2123 01/12/2018 100.00 (1,025,050.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2124 01/12/2018 2,000.00 (1,027,050.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2125 01/12/2018 78,000.00 (1,105,050.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2126 01/12/2018 115,000.00 (1,220,050.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2127 01/12/2018 32,000.00 (1,188,050.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2128 01/12/2018 10,000.00 (1,178,050.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2129 01/12/2018 8,000.00 (2,170,050.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2130 01/12/2018 116,200.00 (1,053,850.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2131 01/12/2018 2,000.00 (1,051,850.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2132 01/12/2018 5,000.00 (1,046,850.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2133 01/12/2018 47,000.00 (999,850.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2134 01/12/2018 26,000.00 (973,850.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2135 01/12/2018 236,000.00 (737,850.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2136 01/12/2018 2,500.00 (735,350.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2137 01/12/2018 28,000.00 (707,350.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2138 01/12/2018 57,000.00 (650,350.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2139 01/12/2018 12,000.00 (638,350.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2140 01/12/2018 53,500.00 (584,850.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2141 01/12/2018 6,000.00 (578,850.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2142 01/12/2018 12,500.00 (566,350.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2143 01/12/2018 30,500.00 (535,850.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2144 01/12/2018 6,000.00 (529,850.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2145 01/12/2018 4,000.00 (525,850.00)
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Account No. Description Jnl Cat Trans
Document No. Vendor Name / Remarks Period Code Jnl No. Date Debit Credit Balance
Fund A GENERAL FUND
Type A Asset
Item 0599 APPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE
A.0599 APPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2146 01/12/2018 48,000.00 (477,850.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2147 01/12/2018 81,500.00 (396,350.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2148 01/12/2018 3,000.00 (393,350.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2149 01/12/2018 22,500.00 (370,850.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2150 01/12/2018 9,500.00 (361,350.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2151 01/12/2018 6,000.00 (355,350.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2152 01/12/2018 50,000.00 (305,350.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2153 01/12/2018 12,000.00 (293,350.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2154 01/12/2018 25,500.00 (267,850.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2155 01/12/2018 128,000.00 (139,850.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2156 01/12/2018 72,000.00 (67,850.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2157 01/12/2018 17,000.00 (50,850.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2158 01/12/2018 16,000.00 (34,850.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2159 01/12/2018 10,000.00 (24,850.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2160 01/12/2018 650.00 (24,200.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2161 01/12/2018 164,000.00 139,800.00
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2162 01/12/2018 50,000.00 189,800.00
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2163 01/12/2018 10,200.00 200,000.00
ke Ending Balance - - - - 2,531,610.00 2,331,610.00 200,000.00
Type L Liability
Item 0600 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
A.0600 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE Beginning Balance - - - - (15,145.20)
FROM A/P CHECK PROCESS 1 AP 520 01/03/2018 107,051.25 91,906.05
PR 1-PAYROLL # 1 1/12/2018 1 PR 143 01/12/2018 10,806.67 102,712.72
BATCH VOUCHER POSTING 1 AP 519 01/12/2018 107,051.25 (4,338.53)
BATCH VOUCHER POSTING 1 AP 521 01/12/2018 8,245.32 (12,583.85)
180007 VERIZON WIRELESS - CELL PHONE BLDGS GRDS 1 AP 521 01/12/2018 118.49 (12,465.36)
AND REC - BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
180003 MONROE COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY - 1 AP 521 01/12/2018 504.87 (11,960.49)
ENCUMBERED WATER BILLS - BATCH VOUCHER
POSTING
FROM A/P CHECK PROCESS 1 AP 522 01/12/2018 8,245.32 (3,715.17)
VOID FROM A/P CHECK PROCESS 1 AP 523 01/12/2018 7,091.15 (10,806.32)
FROM A/P CHECK PROCESS 1 AP 524 01/12/2018 7,091.15 (3,715.17)
BATCH VOUCHER POSTING 1 AP 527 01/24/2018 37,180.41 (40,895.58)
180052 BERNARD P. DONEGAN INC - BOND CONSULTANT - 1 AP 527 01/24/2018 387.00 (40,508.58)
BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
180090 SCHINDLER ELEVATOR CORP - ELEVATOR SERVICE 1 AP 527 01/24/2018 617.94 (39,890.64)
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Account No. Description Jnl Cat Trans
Document No. Vendor Name / Remarks Period Code Jnl No. Date Debit Credit Balance
Fund A GENERAL FUND
Type L Liability
Item 0600 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
A.0600 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
ENCUMBERED - BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
180103 VERIZON WIRELESS - ENCUMBERED CELL PHONES - 1 AP 527 01/24/2018 65.65 (39,824.99)
BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
180106 WESTSIDE NEWS INC - ENCUMBERED LEGAL - 1 AP 527 01/24/2018 22.74 (39,802.25)
BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
180132 V & V VENDING INCORPORATED - GIRLS TRAVEL 1 AP 527 01/24/2018 1,026.00 (38,776.25)
BBALL UNIFORMS - BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
180062 LINSTAR, INC. - INTERCOM SYSTEM - BATCH 1 AP 527 01/24/2018 1,122.00 (37,654.25)
VOUCHER POSTING
180039 APPLIED BUSINESS SYSTEMS, INC. - POSTAGE TAX 1 AP 527 01/24/2018 259.91 (37,394.34)
RECEIVER - BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
180083 WILLIAM I. RIDDELL - STAFF SHIRTS - BATCH 1 AP 527 01/24/2018 162.00 (37,232.34)
VOUCHER POSTING
180049 BOARD OF WATER COMMISSIONERS - WATER BILL 1 AP 527 01/24/2018 51.93 (37,180.41)
ENCUMBERED - BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
FROM A/P CHECK PROCESS 1 AP 528 01/24/2018 37,180.41 0.00
i Ending Balance - - - - 174,713.33 159,568.13 0.00
Item 0690 OVERPAYMENTS
A.0690 OVERPAYMENTS Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
180093 STATE COMPTROLLER - SHARE OF DEC 2017 COURT 1 AP 527 01/24/2018 2,667.50 2,667.50
FUNDS - BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
JUSTICES DEC COURT FUNDS - MONTH END 1 JE 444 01/31/2018 4,826.50 (2,159.00)
JOURNAL ENTRIES 1/18
b Ending Balance - - - - 2,667.50 4,826.50 (2,159.00)
Type F Fund Balance
Item 0909 FUND BALANCE, UNRESERVED
A.0909 FUND BALANCE, UNRESERVED Beginning Balance - - - - (1,490,576.76)
b Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (1,490,576.76)
Item 0960 APPROPRIATIONS
A.0960 APPROPRIATIONS Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2046 01/12/2018 36,205.00 (36,205.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2047 01/12/2018 3,500.00 (39,705.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2050 01/12/2018 99,000.00 (138,705.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2051 01/12/2018 17,700.00 (156,405.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2052 01/12/2018 25,918.00 (182,323.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2053 01/12/2018 24,850.00 (207,173.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2055 01/12/2018 83,800.00 (290,973.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2056 01/12/2018 1,000.00 (291,973.00)
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Account No. Description Jnl Cat Trans
Document No. Vendor Name / Remarks Period Code Jnl No. Date Debit Credit Balance

Fund A GENERAL FUND

Type F Fund Balance

Item 0960 APPROPRIATIONS

A.0960 APPROPRIATIONS
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2057 01/12/2018 6,000.00 (297,973.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2058 01/12/2018 11,000.00 (308,973.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2059 01/12/2018 39,200.00 (348,173.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2060 01/12/2018 1,000.00 (349,173.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2073 01/12/2018 1,400.00 (350,573.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2074 01/12/2018 85,650.00 (436,223.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2075 01/12/2018 15,000.00 (451,223.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2076 01/12/2018 66,100.00 (517,323.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2077 01/12/2018 1,200.00 (518,523.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2078 01/12/2018 11,600.00 (530,123.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2079 01/12/2018 34,637.00 (564,760.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2080 01/12/2018 25,000.00 (589,760.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2081 01/12/2018 15,000.00 (604,760.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2082 01/12/2018 15,000.00 (619,760.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2084 01/12/2018 7,000.00 (626,760.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2085 01/12/2018 3,000.00 (629,760.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2086 01/12/2018 50,000.00 (679,760.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2087 01/12/2018 25,700.00 (705,460.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2088 01/12/2018 14,000.00 (719,460.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2089 01/12/2018 5,000.00 (724,460.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2090 01/12/2018 3,000.00 (727,460.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2091 01/12/2018 53,500.00 (780,960.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2092 01/12/2018 46,400.00 (827,360.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2093 01/12/2018 26,000.00 (853,360.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2094 01/12/2018 1,600.00 (854,960.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2095 01/12/2018 2,500.00 (857,460.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2096 01/12/2018 26,300.00 (883,760.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2097 01/12/2018 6,000.00 (889,760.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2098 01/12/2018 18,000.00 (907,760.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2099 01/12/2018 135,000.00 (1,042,760.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2100 01/12/2018 1,200.00 (1,043,960.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2101 01/12/2018 10,000.00 (1,053,960.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2102 01/12/2018 2,600.00 (1,056,560.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2103 01/12/2018 55,000.00 (1,111,560.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2127 01/12/2018 32,000.00 (1,143,560.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2128 01/12/2018 10,000.00 (1,153,560.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2129 01/12/2018 8,000.00 (1,161,560.00)
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Fund A GENERAL FUND
Type F Fund Balance
Item 0960 APPROPRIATIONS
A.0960 APPROPRIATIONS
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2130 01/12/2018 116,200.00 (1,277,760.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2131 01/12/2018 2,000.00 (1,279,760.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2132 01/12/2018 5,000.00 (1,284,760.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2133 01/12/2018 47,000.00 (1,331,760.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2134 01/12/2018 26,000.00 (1,357,760.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2135 01/12/2018 236,000.00 (1,593,760.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2136 01/12/2018 2,500.00 (1,596,260.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2137 01/12/2018 28,000.00 (1,624,260.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2138 01/12/2018 57,000.00 (1,681,260.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2139 01/12/2018 12,000.00 (1,693,260.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2140 01/12/2018 53,500.00 (1,746,760.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2141 01/12/2018 6,000.00 (1,752,760.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2142 01/12/2018 12,500.00 (1,765,260.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2143 01/12/2018 30,500.00 (1,795,760.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2144 01/12/2018 6,000.00 (1,801,760.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2145 01/12/2018 4,000.00 (1,805,760.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2146 01/12/2018 48,000.00 (1,853,760.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2147 01/12/2018 81,500.00 (1,935,260.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2148 01/12/2018 3,000.00 (1,938,260.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2149 01/12/2018 22,500.00 (1,960,760.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2150 01/12/2018 9,500.00 (1,970,260.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2151 01/12/2018 6,000.00 (1,976,260.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2152 01/12/2018 50,000.00 (2,026,260.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2153 01/12/2018 12,000.00 (2,038,260.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2154 01/12/2018 25,500.00 (2,063,760.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2155 01/12/2018 128,000.00 (2,191,760.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2156 01/12/2018 72,000.00 (2,263,760.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2157 01/12/2018 17,000.00 (2,280,760.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2158 01/12/2018 16,000.00 (2,296,760.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2159 01/12/2018 10,000.00 (2,306,760.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2160 01/12/2018 650.00 (2,307,410.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2161 01/12/2018 164,000.00 (2,471,410.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2162 01/12/2018 50,000.00 (2,521,410.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2163 01/12/2018 10,200.00 (2,531,610.00)
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 2,531,610.00 (2,531,610.00)
Item 0980 REVENUES
A.0980 REVENUES Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
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Fund A GENERAL FUND
Type F Fund Balance
Item 0980 REVENUES
A.0980 REVENUES
POSTED FROM CHILD A.2401.000, A.1001.000, 1 GR 141 01/17/2018 1,414,499.45 (1,414,499.45)
A.2001.000, A.2001.000, A.1255.000, A.1550.000,
A.2540.000, A.2544.000, A.2410.000, A.2027.000,
A.2025.000, A.2001.000, A.2025.000, A.2001.000,
A.2001.000, A.2001.000, A.2025.000, A.2001.000,
A.1001.000, A.2027.000, A.2025.000, A.2001.000,
A.2001.000, A.2410.000 -- A2401 - 19957 - DETAIL GR
POSTING
POSTED FROM CHILD A.2001.000, A.2001.000 -- 1 AP 527 01/24/2018 40.00 (1,414,459.45)
REFUND TOT YOGA - BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
POSTED FROM CHILD A.2001.000, A.2001.000, 1 GR 142 01/31/2018 263,396.80 (1,677,856.25)
A.2027.000, A.2001.000, A.2390.000, A.2001.000,
A.2001.000, A.2027.000, A.2001.000, A.1001.000,
A.2410.000, A.2192.000, A.2001.000, A.2025.000,
A.2027.000, A.2001.000, A.2001.000, A.2026.000,
A.2001.000, A.2001.000, A.2001.000 -- A2001 - 19990 -
DETAIL GR POSTING
POSTED FROM CHILD A.2770.000 -- TO CLOSE TA 88 - 1 JE 444 01/31/2018 208.24 (1,678,064.49)
MONTH END JOURNAL ENTRIES 1/18
POSTED FROM CHILD A.2401.000 -- INTEREST 1 JE 448 01/31/2018 136.94 (1,678,201.43)
EARNINGS - INTEREST EARNINGS 01/31/18
fid Ending Balance - - - - 40.00 1,678,241.43 (1,678.201.43)
Type R Revenue
Item 1001 REAL PROPERTY TAXES
A.1001 REAL PROPERTY TAXES Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
2882 A1001 - 19972 - DETAIL GR POSTING 1 GR 141 01/17/2018 1,000,000.00 (2,000,000.00)
2888 A1001 - 19980 - DETAIL GR POSTING 1 GR 141 01/17/2018 400,000.00 (1,400,000.00)
2892 A1001 - 19987 - DETAIL GR POSTING 1 GR 142 01/31/2018 116,969.00 (1,516,969.00)
Hkkk Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 1,516,969.00 (1,516,969.00)
Item 1081 OTHER PAYMENTS IN LIEU OF TAXES
A.1081 OTHER PAYMENTS LIEU OF TAXES Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
i Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
Item 1090 INTEREST & PENALTIES ON REAL PROP TAX
A.1090 INT & PENALTIES REAL PROP TAX Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
o Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
Item 1230 TREASURER FEES
Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00

A.1230

AMINISTRATIVE ESCROW FEES
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Fund A GENERAL FUND
Type R Revenue
Item 1230 TREASURER FEES
A.1230 AMINISTRATIVE ESCROW FEES
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
Item 1255 CLERK FEES
A.1255 CLERK FEES Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
2878 A1255 - 19962 - DETAIL GR POSTING 1 GR 141 01/17/2018 99.71 (99.71)
e Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 99.71 (99.71)
Item 1550 PUBL POUND CHRG & DOG CTRL FEES
A.1550 PUBL POUND CHRG & DOG CTRL FEES Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
2878 A1550 - 19962 - DETAIL GR POSTING 1 GR 141 01/17/2018 60.00 (60.00)
i Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 60.00 (60.00)
Item 2001 PARK AND RECREATION CHARGES
A.2001 PARK AND RECREATION CHARGES Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
2876 A2001 - 19960 - DETAIL GR POSTING 1 GR 141 01/17/2018 501.00 (501.00)
2877 A2001 - 19961 - DETAIL GR POSTING 1 GR 141 01/17/2018 1,745.50 (2,246.50)
2880 A2001 - 19965 - DETAIL GR POSTING 1 GR 141 01/17/2018 2,129.98 (4,376.48)
2881 A2001 - 19970 - DETAIL GR POSTING 1 GR 141 01/17/2018 417.00 (4,793.48)
2883 A2001 - 19973 - DETAIL GR POSTING 1 GR 141 01/17/2018 1,577.52 (6,371.00)
2884 A2001 - 19974 - DETAIL GR POSTING 1 GR 141 01/17/2018 754.00 (7,125.00)
2885 A2001 - 19977 - DETAIL GR POSTING 1 GR 141 01/17/2018 520.00 (7,645.00)
2886 A2001 - 19978 - DETAIL GR POSTING 1 GR 141 01/17/2018 430.00 (8,075.00)
2887 A2001 - 19979 - DETAIL GR POSTING 1 GR 141 01/17/2018 693.00 (8,768.00)
180107 KATHRYN WHEAT - REFUND TOT YOGA - BATCH 1 AP 527 01/24/2018 20.00 (8,748.00)
VOUCHER POSTING
180048 JENNIFER BLOSE - TOT YOGA REFUND - BATCH 1 AP 527 01/24/2018 20.00 (8,728.00)
VOUCHER POSTING
2889 A2001 - 19984 - DETAIL GR POSTING 1 GR 142 01/31/2018 577.00 (9,305.00)
2890 A2001 - 19985 - DETAIL GR POSTING 1 GR 142 01/31/2018 548.00 (9,853.00)
2891 A2001 - 19986 - DETAIL GR POSTING 1 GR 142 01/31/2018 961.50 (10,814.50)
2893 A2001 - 19988 - DETAIL GR POSTING 1 GR 142 01/31/2018 318.50 (11,133.00)
2894 A2001 - 19989 - DETAIL GR POSTING 1 GR 142 01/31/2018 524.00 (11,657.00)
2895 A2001 - 19990 - DETAIL GR POSTING 1 GR 142 01/31/2018 825.00 (12,482.00)
2896 A2001 - 19991 - DETAIL GR POSTING 1 GR 142 01/31/2018 208.00 (12,690.00)
2897 A2001 - 19992 - DETAIL GR POSTING 1 GR 142 01/31/2018 3,346.64 (16,036.64)
2899 A2001 - 19994 - DETAIL GR POSTING 1 GR 142 01/31/2018 725.96 (16,762.60)
2903 A2001 - 19998 - DETAIL GR POSTING 1 GR 142 01/31/2018 941.20 (17,703.80)
2904 A2001 - 19999 - DETAIL GR POSTING 1 GR 142 01/31/2018 477.00 (18,180.80)
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Item 2001 PARK AND RECREATION CHARGES
A.2001 PARK AND RECREATION CHARGES
2905 A2001 - 20000 - DETAIL GR POSTING 1 GR 142 01/31/2018 707.00 (18,887.80)
o Ending Balance - - - - 40.00 18,927.80 (18,887.80)
Item 2011 SENIOR CENTER PROGRAM FEES
A.2011 SENIOR CENTER PROGRAM FEES Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
o Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
Item 2012 RECREATION CONCESSIONS
A.2012 RECREATION CONCESSIONS Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
i Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
Item 2013 PARK CONCESSIONS
A.2013 PARK CONCESSIONS Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
o Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
Item 2020 COMMUNITY CENTER GROUP PROGRAMS
A.2020 COMMUNITY CENTER GROUP PROGRAM Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
Item 2025 COMMUNITY CENTER FACILITY USE
A.2025 COMMUNITY CENTER FACILITY USE Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
2881 A2025 - 19970 - DETAIL GR POSTING 1 GR 141 01/17/2018 155.00 (155.00)
2883 A2025 - 19973 - DETAIL GR POSTING 1 GR 141 01/17/2018 245.00 (400.00)
2886 A2025 - 19978 - DETAIL GR POSTING 1 GR 141 01/17/2018 475.00 (875.00)
2887 A2025 - 19979 - DETAIL GR POSTING 1 GR 141 01/17/2018 25.00 (900.00)
2903 A2025 - 19998 - DETAIL GR POSTING 1 GR 142 01/31/2018 475.00 (1,375.00)
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 1,375.00 (1,375.00)
Item 2026 SENIOR CENTER FACILITY USE FEE
A.2026 SENIOR CENTER FACILITY USE FEE Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
2906 A2026 - 20001 - DETAIL GR POSTING 1 GR 142 01/31/2018 2,000.00 (2,000.00)
o Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 2,000.00 (2,000.00)
Item 2027 PARK FACILITY USE
A.2027 PARK FACILITY USE Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
2881 A2027 - 19970 - DETAIL GR POSTING 1 GR 141 01/17/2018 175.00 (175.00)
2887 A2027 - 19979 - DETAIL GR POSTING 1 GR 141 01/17/2018 175.00 (350.00)
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Fund A GENERAL FUND
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Item 2027 PARK FACILITY USE
A.2027 PARK FACILITY USE
2893 A2027 - 19988 - DETAIL GR POSTING 1 GR 142 01/31/2018 175.00 (525.00)
2896 A2027 - 19991 - DETAIL GR POSTING 1 GR 142 01/31/2018 175.00 (700.00)
2903 A2027 - 19998 - DETAIL GR POSTING 1 GR 142 01/31/2018 175.00 (875.00)
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 875.00 (875.00)
Item 2089 RECREATION FEE ON NEW BUILDING
A.2089 RECREATION FEE ON NEW BUILDING Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
o Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
Item 2090 MUSEUM CHARGES (ADMISSIONS)
A.2090 HISTORICAL EVENT REVENUE Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
Item 2130 REFUSE AND GARBAGE CHARGES
A.2130 REFUSE & GARBAGE CHARGES Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
i Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
Item 2190 SALE OF CEMETARY LOTS
A.2190 SALE OF CEMETERY LOTS Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
Item 2192 CHARGES FOR CEMETERY SERVICES
A.2192 CHARGES FOR CEMETERY SERVICES Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
2902 A2192 - 19997 - DETAIL GR POSTING 1 GR 142 01/31/2018 125.00 (125.00)
i Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 125.00 (125.00)
Item 2210 SIGN LANGUAGE/SPANISH INTERPRET
A.2210 SIGN LANGUAGE/SPANISH INTERPRET Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
o Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
Item 2268 DOG CONTROL SVC'S, OTHER GOVTS
A.2268 DOG CONTROL SVCS, OTHER GOVTS Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00

Item 2300

TRANSPORTATION SERVICES, OTHER GOVTS.
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Item 2300 TRANSPORTATION SERVICES, OTHER GOVTS.
A.2300 SERVICES, OTHER GOVTS Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
i Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
Item 2349 ECONASSIST/OPPTYSVC, OTHER GOV
A.2349 ECONASSIST/OPPTYSVC, OTHER GOV Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
o Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.2349.010 COUNTY ELECTION INSPECTORS Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
i Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
Item 2350 YOUTH SERVICES (COUNTY)
A.2350 YOUTH SERVICES (COUNTY) Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
o Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
Item 2390 SHARE OF JOINT ACTIVITY
A.2390 SHARE OF JOINT ACTIVITY Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
2898 A2390 - 19992 - DETAIL GR POSTING 1 GR 142 01/31/2018 132,993.00 (132,993.00)
I Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 132,993.00 (132,993.00)
